#### No. 22-3326

# UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

### REPORTERS COMMITTEE FOR FREEDOM OF THE PRESS,

Petitioner-Appellant,

v.

#### UNITED STATES,

Respondent-Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Minnesota No. 20-mc-82-PJS-TNL (Hon. Patrick J. Schiltz)

### **Petitioner-Appellant's Corporate Disclosure Statement**

#### PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:

Megan Graham Samuelson Law, Technology & Public Policy Clinic 353 Law Building UC Berkeley School of Law Berkeley, CA 94720-7200 Tel: (510) 664-4381 mgraham@clinical.law.berkeley.edu Mary A. ("Leita") Walker Ballard Spahr LLP 2000 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-2119 Tel: (612) 371-3211 walkerl@ballardspahr.com

Counsel for Petitioner-Appellant

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 26.1 and Eighth Circuit Rule 26.1A, Petitioner-Appellant Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press states that it is an unincorporated 501(c)(3) nonprofit association of reporters and editors with no parent corporation and no stock.

Dated: November 14, 2022

s/ Megan Graham

Megan Graham Samuelson Law, Technology & Public Policy Clinic 353 Law Building UC Berkeley School of Law Berkeley, CA 94720-7200 Tel: (510) 664-4381 mgraham@clinical.law.berkeley.edu

Mary A. ("Leita") Walker Ballard Spahr LLP 2000 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-2119 Tel: (612) 371-3211 walkerl@ballardspahr.com

Counsel for Petitioner-Appellant

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on November 14, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court for the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit by using the CM/ECF system. I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

s/ Megan Graham